IFCI reserves the right to cancel this RFP at any stage of the tendering process. 

c. IFCI reserves the right to alter the scope of work at any stage with suitable adjustment 

in charges payable. 

3. Key Events & Dates 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Tender Notice No IFCI/IT/GEM/2025/DEC/001 

2 Bid Security/ EMD Rs. 1,23,160/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only) 

3 Tender Name Renewal of Subscription for Existing Microsoft 
Office365 (Cloud based Document Creation and 
Management – Word/Excel/PPT/One Drive/Teams 

4 Date of Issue 04/12/2025 

5 Last date for seeking 
clarifications if any 

As per GeM

[...]

Online bids will have to be submitted within the time specified 

on website https://gem.gov.in/ 

Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Bids received without EMD is liable to be rejected. Bidder(s) should pay specified amount 

towards Earnest Money deposit as follows: 

➢ Rs. 1,23,160/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred 

Sixty Only) in the form of Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized /Schedule bank 

in favour of “IFCI Ltd.” payable  at New Delhi; 

➢ EMD may be deposited in IFCI’s bank account as per details given in Annexure-13; 
and 

➢ EMD will not carry any interest.